
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Consider recommendation regarding Amendment No. 2 to the Rincon Consultants Agreement for the Los
Prietos Boys Camp, Second District, as follows:

a) Approve, ratify, and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement for Services of
Independent Contractor with Rincon Consultants, Inc., previously approved in the amount of $48,340.00, for
environmental analysis and field assessment activities at 3900 Paradise Road associated with the Los Prietos
Boys Camp. This amendment will extend the contract term to October 31, 2022; and

b) Find that the proposed Amendment No. 2 to the Agreement for Services of Independent Contractor with
Rincon Consultants, Inc. does not constitute a “Project” within the meaning of the California Environmental
Quality Act pursuant to 14 CCR 15378 (b)(5) (Organizational or administrative activities of governments that
will not result in direct or indirect physical changes in the environment).

File #: 21-00247, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 4/10/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

